

T. S. No. 25 of 2025

Present: Sri Manojyoti Bhattacharyya, Ld. Judge, B-XI

Order No. 13

Dated:30.01.2026

*Today is fixed for hearing of the petition u/o 39 rule 1 & 2 of C.P.C.
Plaintiff files hazira along with a petition praying for extension of
interim order.*

Defendant files a petition for adjournment.

*The Court falls vacant as the regular P.O. has made over charge on
transfer.*

I am in-charge.

The case is adjourned today.

To 12.03.2026 for hearing of the petition u/o 39 rule 1 & 2 of C.P.C.

*Ad-interim order of temporary injunction is extended till next date
fixed.*

Judge-in-charge

City Civil Court, Calcutta