

Title Suit 25 of 2025

Present: Sri Sanjoy Kumar Das, Judge, Bench-V (WB00627)

Order No.15/ Dated 16.04.2026

Today is fixed for injunction hearing.

Heard Ld. Advocate for both sides.

Fix 15.05.2026 for full payment of five installments in terms of Order no. 14 dated 12.03.2026 i/d necessary order will be passed.

Ad-interim order of injunction is extended till the next date fixed.

D/c by me,

Judge, Bench-V
City Civil Court, Calcutta

Judge, Bench-V
City Civil Court, Calcutta